RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military

Total

2002

September
2001

94,110 63,299
93,312 63,696
187,422 126,995

3,283,162
3,854,245

0
7,137,407

566,722
907,447
0
1,474,169

3,849,884
4,761,692

0
8,611,576

2,840
3,376
3,707
863
10,786

2,877,882
4,444,768

0
7,322,650

738,419
1,008,619
0
1,747,038

3,616,301
5,453,387

0
9,069,688

2,645
2,986
3,518

807
9,956

% Change

48.68%
46.50%
47.58%

14.08%
-13.29%

-2.53%

-23.25%
-10.03%

-15.62%

6.46%
-12.68%

-5.05%

7.37%
13.06%
5.37%
6.94%
8.34%

Calendar Year to Date

2002

870,824
866,385
1,737,209

29,589,560
39,844,088

628,780
70,062,428

6,432,049
11,046,276
0
17,478,325

36,021,609
50,890,364

628,780
87,540,753

26,399
30,515
34,621
9.251
100,786

2001

952,569
952,601
1,905,170

27,935,881
38,452,540

0
66,388,421

5,431,249
10,605,832
0
16,037,081

33,367,130
49,058,372

0
82,425,502

36,091
28,271
36,754
9,415
110,531

% Change

-8.58%
-9.05%
-8.82%

5.92%
3.62%

5.53%

18.43%
4.15%

8.99%

7.96%
3.73%

6.21%

-26.85%
7.94%
-5.80%
-1.74%
-8.82%




