## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	94,110	63,299	48.68%	870,824	952,569	-8.58%
Deplaned	93,312	63,696	46.50%	<u>866,385</u>	<u>952,601</u>	-9.05%
Total	187,422	126,995	47.58%	1,737,209	1,905,170	-8.82%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,283,162	2,877,882	14.08%	29,589,560	27,935,881	5.92%
Deplaned	3,854,245	4,444,768	-13.29%	39,844,088	38,452,540	3.62%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,137,407	7,322,650	-2.53%	70,062,428	66,388,421	5.53%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	566,722	738,419	-23.25%	6,432,049	5,431,249	18.43%
Deplaned	907,447	1,008,619	-10.03%	11,046,276	10,605,832	4.15%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,474,169	1,747,038	-15.62%	17,478,325	16,037,081	8.99%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,849,884		6.46%	36,021,609	33,367,130	
Deplaned	4,761,692	5,453,387	-12.68%	50,890,364	49,058,372	3.73%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	8,611,576	9,069,688	-5.05%	87,540,753	82,425,502	6.21%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier		2,645	7.37%	26,399	36,091	-26.85%
Air Taxi	3,376	2,986	13.06%	30,515	28,271	7.94%
General Aviation	3,707	3,518	5.37%	34,621	36,754	-5.80%
Military	<u>863</u>	<u>807</u>	6.94%	<u>9,251</u>	<u>9,415</u>	-1.74%
Total	10,786	9,956	8.34%	100,786	110,531	-8.82%